- CHEY			Express Mall No.:	EM 202 006 426 U
(a) Atta		mer mit nieme mittel Statt stadt		
FB 12 1988 - 5	100676	358		Attorney Docket Num 83-027-999
TO THI	E HONORABLE COMMISSION		D TRADEMARKS	
		signment , DC 20231		
2.12.98	Please record the attached orig	inal documents or copy	thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):		
J. Richard Spears		Name: Wayne State University		
Additional name(s) of conveying pa	rty(ies) attached? 🗋 Yes 🛛 No	Address: 4002	Faculty/Adm	<u>in. Buildin</u>
3. Nature of conveyance:		656 West K	lirby	
X Assignment	□Merger	Detroit, M	lichigan 40	3202
Security Agreement	□Change of Name	Country (if other tha	n USA):	
Other				
Execution Date: February	9, 1998			
4. Application number(s) or paten	t number(s): 08/915,532	L		
If this document is being filed togethe	r with a new application, the exect	ution date of the applicat	ion is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)	
	Additional numbers atta	I ached? 🗌 Yes 🛛 N	lo	
5. Name and address of party to		6. Number of appli		
concerning document should be	mailed:		lved:	
PENNIE & EDMONDS LLP 1155 Avenue of the Americas		7. Total fee (37 CF Please charge to	FR 3.41):\$ the deposit account	
New York, NY 10036		8. Deposit account		
		<u>16-1150</u>		
	DO NOT USE	E THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature.				
To the best of my knowledge a original document.	nd belief, the foregoing informati	ion is true and correct	and any attached co	py is a true copy of t
Jon R. Stark	30,111 By Mion	mas D. Kelel	<u> </u>	12/98
Name of Person Signing Reg. N	(-		(D	até
L	Total num	ber of pages including	cover sheet:	2
	Mail documents to be recorded with Commissioner of Patents & '			
		, D.C. 20231		
)			
4/1998 GHINTON 00000023 DO#:1611	50 08915532 /			

PEMP-93099.1

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, J. Richard Spears, ASSIGNOR, citizen of the United States, residing at 615 Bridle Path Court, Bloomfield Hills, Michigan 48304, am an inventor, together with Seth A. Foerster, James M. Gessert and Paul J. Zalesky, Ph.D. of the invention entitled SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR GENERALIZED EXTRACORPOREAL SUPPORT for which I have filed an application for a Patent of the United States

□ which is executed on □ even date herewith or □ _____ (date)

Which is identified by Pennie & Edmonds LLP docket no. 8283-027-999

Which was filed on August 15, 1997, Application No. 08/915,532

and WHEREAS, Wayne State University at 4002 Faculty/Admin. Building, 656 West Kirby, Detroit, Michigan 48202, ASSIGNEE is desirous of obtaining my entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention and the said application:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to me in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the said ASSIGNOR, have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, my entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention, and the said United States application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Patents of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof; and all applications for industrial property protection, including, without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models, and designs which may hereafter be filed for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States, together with the right to file such applications and the right to claim for the same the priority rights derived from said United States application under the Patent Laws of the United States, the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other international agreement or the domestic laws of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable; and all forms of industrial property protection, including, without limitation, including, without limitation, patents, utility models, inventors' certificates and esigns which may be granted for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof;

AND I HEREBY authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents or other evidence or forms of industrial property protection on applications as aforesaid, to issue the same to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND I HEREBY covenant and agree that I have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that I have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND I HEREBY further covenant and agree that I will communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to me respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue and foreign applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries.

IN TESTIMON	WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this <u>9</u> day of <u>FEBRUARY</u> , 199	8.
	Joner & dial Span my L.	s.
MICHICAN	\mathcal{Q}	

State of MICHICAN) County of WAYNE)

On this <u>9</u> day of <u>FEBRUARY</u>, 1998, before me, a Notary Public in and for the State and County aforesaid, personally appeared <u>J. RICHARD SPEARS</u>,

to me known and known to me to be the person of that name, who signed and sealed the foregoing instrument, and he acknowledged the same to be his free act and deed.

Notary Public.

SANDRA J. DRISCOPIA TENT Notary Public, Wayne County, Michigan My Chambinica Express Fob. 4, 2007 AME: 0130

RECORDED: 02/12/1998